PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4105317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHELLEY MAYBERRY	03/28/2016
BEN MAYBERRY	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TULKO HARDWARE, LLC		
Street Address:	6528 E. 101ST STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE D-1 #281		
City:	TULSA		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74133		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13815658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61234US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	
SIGNATURE: /Philip Henry Sheridan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=61234US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=61234US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=61234US01 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040073 FRAME: 0037 504058651

source=61234US01_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040073 FRAME: 0038

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shelley Mayberry and Ben Mayberry (the "<u>Assignors</u>") have each entered into a IP Contribution Agreement with Tulko Hardware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 6528 E. 101st Street, Suite D-1 #281, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors have each agreed, in accordance with the IP Contribution Agreement, to assign all right, title and interest in and to the patents ("Patents") and patent applications ("Applications") listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and in the IP Contribution Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS</u>. Each Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, such Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue for past present and future infringements thereof, and Applications, the underlying inventions described in the Patents and Applications, the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to the Applications, and the right to claim the priority date of the Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications, or expansions, re-issues, renewals or extensions of the Patents, such sale, conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery to be effective for all purposes as of March 28, 2016 (the "Effective Date").
- 2. <u>FURTHER ASSISTANCE</u>. Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that such Assignor will, at any time following the Effective Date and upon the written request of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts reasonably necessary to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and Assignce's successors and assigns and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to record this Assignment against the Patents and Applications with any government office.

[Signature Page Follows]

25769796,2\154878-00001

Shelley Mayberry
Date: 3/28/16

Ben Mayberry
Date: 5/28/20/6

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 28 day of Macch. 2016, before me personally appeared Shelley Mayberry and Ben Mayberry, each to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they each executed the same in their individual capacities and that they were each duly authorized to execute the same.

My Commission Expires: 04-10-16

Notary Publicy

GEORGIA ALLEN Notary Public, State of Oklahoma Commission # 12003470 My Commission Expires April 10, 2016

25769796,2\154878-00001

TULKO HARDWARE, LLC

By: Technology Person 1950 Date: 3/28/16		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF		
me known and known to me t	, 2016, before me personally appeared o be the individual described in and who o to me that he executed the same as the	executed the foregoing

above noted limited liability company and that he was duly authorized to execute the same as the

My Commission Expires: 04-10-16

Note y Public

act of and on behalf of said limited liability company.

GEORGIA ALLEN Notary Public, State of Oklahoma Commission # 12003470 My Commission Expires April 10, 2016

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

Patent No	App No	Filing Date	Title	Issue Date	Jurisdiction	Owner
US 2014/0262840 AT	13/815,658	Mar. 14. 2013	PAINT PALETTE SYSTEM	Sep. 18, 2014	United States of America	Ben Michael Mayberry
US D713,458 S	29/442,061	Nov. 27, 2012	PAINT CADDY	Sep. 16, 2014	United States of America	Ben Michael Mayberry
201520997064.3.			PAINT PALETTE SYSTEM		People's Republic of China	Ben Michael Mayberry

Patent Application

Publication No	App No	Filing Date	Title	Status	Jurisdiction	Owner
N/A	2,889,967	May 5, 2015	PAINT PALETTE SYSTEM	In prosecution	Canada	Ben Michael Mayberry
N/A	2015202655	May 18, 2015	PAINT PALETTE SYSTEM	In prosecution	Australia	Ben Michael Mayberry
				In prosecution		
		<u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		In prosecution		

25769796.2\154878-00001

PATENT REEL: 040073 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 10/20/2016